

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7287/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in CWP
No.78/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOT RAM Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed without any order as to
costs, in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7429 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.7287/2006)

STATE OF H.P. AND ORS. Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

LOT RAM Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is fully covered by a decision of this

Court in State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Gehar Singh, (2007) 12
SCC 43, wherein this Court by a comprehensive judgment
has dismissed the appeal filed by the State. A review
petition preferred by the State was also dismissed on
15.11.2007 by this Court. In this view of the matter, we
find no merit in this appeal.

This appeal is accordingly dismissed without any
order as to costs.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi;
September 07, 2010.